Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 32% 38% 27% 41% 27% 29% 36% 37% 14% 28% 26%
Off on the wrong track 55% 59% 52% 58% 46% 58% 61% 53% 52% 71% 61% 50%
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 15% 13% 16% 10% 11% 11% 16% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (789) (440) (560) (195) (194) (403) (208) (727) (100) (117) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 15% 26% 66% 8% 61% 29% 40% 40% 38% 34% 32% 29%
Off on the wrong track 55% 80% 57% 21% 87% 28% 57% 50% 56% 55% 57% 52% 59%
Not sure 12% 5% 17% 13% 5% 11% 14% 9% 4% 7% 9% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (367) (391) (242)  (343) (254) (436) (273) (180) (152) (222) (362)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 25% 28% 19% 13% 22% 28% 30% 29% 4% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 20% 18% 32% 18% 16% 10% 19% 13% 18% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 21% 12% % 12% 21% 20% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 44% 36% 33% 39% 51% 36% 56% 41% 40%
Not sure 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% % 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (789) (440) (560) (195)  (194)  (403)  (208)  (727)  (100) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 17% 57% 1% 57% 21% 29% 28% 22% 21% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 21% 33% 2% 30% 20% 19% 22% 23% 19% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 19% 7% 13% 9% 15% 13% 12% 15% 18% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 76% 34% 3% 83% 3% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38% 3% 47%
Not sure 4% 1% 10% 1% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (367) (391) (242)  (343)  (254)  (436) (273) (180) (152) (222) (362)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 30% 22% 17% 23% 27% 42% 29% * 23% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 51% 57% 47% 54% 60% 49% 51% * 65% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 20% 17% 19% 20% 36% 22% 13% 10% 20% * 12% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (379) (294) (209) (170) (65) (71) (165) (78) (313) (18) (36) (12)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 15% 11% 38% * 31% 30% 26% 23% 29% 25% 24% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 29% 67% 49% * 55% 53% 49% 57% 41% 56% 64% 45%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 20% 55% 22% 13% * 14% 17% 24% 20% 30% 18% 12% 25%

Totals 101%  99%  100%  100% * 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (379)  (35)  (134)  (210) (14) (227) (160) (118) (77) (60) (81) (146)  (92)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 39% 40% 39% 39% 38% 32% 44% 40% 37% 46% 39% 32%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 52% 52% 53% 51% 49% 54% 50% 53% 52% 46% 52% 63%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 9% 10% 13% 13% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (567) (470) (215) (352) (112) (111) (224) (120) (383) (77) (73) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 39% 47% 30% * 46% * 43% 34% 34% 33% 44% 35% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 52% 48% 57% * 50% * 50% 51% 56% 45% 43% 59% 55%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 13% * 4% * 7% 15% 10% 22% 14% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (567) (326) (218) (23) (326) (22) (246) (150) (96) (86) (133) (188) (160)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5A. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — | will be having a White House Press Conference today at 5:30 P.M. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 21% 15% 16% 19% 19% 18% 20% 3% 24% 18%
Good 17% 16% 20% 14% 19% 18% 16% 15% 20% 5% 11% 22%
OK 41% 41% 36% 46% 39% 46% 38% 42% 42% 46% 32% 35%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 18% 10% 2%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 12% 18% 17% 13% 28% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (786) (438) (556) (195) (193) (401) (205) (722) (100) (117) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 16% 38% 2% 39% 17% 23% 17% 21% 14% 18% 20%
Good 17% 9% 17% 27% 5% 28% 17% 15% 24% 20% 19% 17% 12%
OK 41% 41% 48% 30% 46% 32% 40% 44% 37% 39% 45% 38% 42%
Bad 8% 15% 6% 1% 16% 0% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8%
Terrible 17% 31% 13% 4% 31% 1% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (366) (387) (241) (341) (253) (435) (270) (180) (150) (221) (361) (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — Why should the people and taxpayers of America be bailing out poorly run states (like lllinois, as example) and
cities, in all cases Democrat run and managed, when most of the other states are not looking for bailout help? | am open to discussing anything,

but just asking?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 24% 16% 11% 19% 24% 22% 23% 4% 15% 18%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 9% 14% 14% 1% 15% 2%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 28% 22% 18% 13% 21% 16% 18% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 17% 12% 17% 14% 10% 11% 21% 21% 18%
Terrible 35% 40% 33% 3% 34% 32% 35% 42% 32% 58% 32% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (789) (439) (558) (193) (193) (403) (208) (727) (100) (116) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 15% 48% 1% 48% 17% 23% 27% 19% 19% 20% 19%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 1% 23% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 11%
OK 20% 8% 29% 22% 5% 18% 25% 15% 15% 26% 19% 23% 14%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 4% 20% 4% 15% 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 35% 67% 29% 5% 73% 6% 34% 37% 32% 32% 33% 33% 43%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (367)  (390)  (240)  (343)  (254)  (434) (273) (180) (152) (222) (360)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — FAKE NEWS, THE ENEMY OF THE PEOPLE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 24% 27% 19% 17% 17% 29% 26% 27% 5% 20% 18%
Good 12% 11% 15% 8% 17% 10% 11% 8% 12% 6% 14% 17%
OK 16% 11% 15% 18% 19% 24% 13% 10% 17% 12% 13% 20%
Bad 13% 13% 9% 17% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11% 26% 10% 12%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 39% 36% 34% 35% 41% 32% 51% 45% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (785) (438) (558) (194) (193) (401) (208) (723) (100) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 19% 55% 0% 55% 20% 28% 26% 26% 22% 23% 22%
Good 12% 3% 13% 19% 0% 21% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11% 13% 11%
OK 16% % 23% 17% 8% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 22% 16% 11%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 5% 17% 7% 15% 14% 9% 15% 11% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 69% 31% 4% 74% 3% 35% 34% 3% 31% 35% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (367)  (389)  (240)  (343)  (252)  (434) (271) (180) (151) (220) (361)  (264)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — There has never been, in the history of our Country, a more vicious or hostile Lamestream Media than there is

right now, even in the midst of a National Emergency, the Invisible Enemy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 22% 27% 17% 15% 17% 25% 27% 26% 4% 17% 18%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 19% 9% 13% 8% 14% 1% 10% 14%
OK 19% 15% 19% 20% 22% 27% 16% 13% 18% 21% 24% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 14% 15% 12% 9% 10% 25% 16% 11%
Terrible 34% 39% 32% 36% 29% 31% 34% 43% 32% 50% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (785) (439) (553) (194) (192) (400) (206) (724) (98) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 51% 0% 52% 18% 28% 27% 22% 24% 21% 19%
Good 12% 4% 14% 19% 1% 22% 12% 12% 13% 16% 8% 16% 9%
OK 19% 10% 24% 24% 7% 19% 23% 15% 16% 18% 22% 17% 20%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 3% 15% 6% 14% 11% 8% 15% 15% 11% 12%
Terrible 34% 68% 27% 2% 7% 1% 33% 34% 36% 29% 31% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (364) (389) (239)  (342)  (253) (430) (272) (180) (151) (222) (356)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — Blame the Democrats for any ’lateness’ in your Enhanced Unemployment Insurance. | wanted the money to
be paid directly, they insisted it be paid by states for distribution. | told them this would happen, especially with many states which have old

computers.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 21% 27% 15% 19% 19% 24% 20% 25% 1% 18% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 14% 8% 4% 6%
OK 21% 17% 20% 23% 29% 25% 17% 16% 21% 14% 25% 34%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 19% 12% 18% 16% 17% 13% 28% 19% 14%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 30% 28% 31% 34% 27% 49% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (783) (436) (554) (193) (192) (401) (204) (721) (99) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 50% 1% 47% 18% 27% 25% 24% 20% 20% 21%
Good 11% 3% 10% 24% 1% 24% 9% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 7%
OK 21% 10% 31% 20% 7% 22% 26% 15% 16% 19% 22% 24% 18%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 5% 24% 6% 18% 13% 14% 18% 13% 15% 17%
Terrible 31% 61% 25% 2% 67% 1% 28% 30% 31% 25% 31% 29% 37%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (363)  (387)  (240)  (339)  (254)  (430) (272) (179) (151) (220) (357)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — So true! https://t.co/fyJgDBuKzM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 24% 18% 16% 18% 24% 24% 24% 3% 19% 18%
Good 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 10% 16% 19% 17% 3% 18% 16%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 30% 34% 24% 25% 28% 35% 19% 25%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 9% 11% 23% 16% 19%
Terrible 23% 25% 20% 25% 24% 20% 23% 23% 20% 36% 28% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (784) (438) (554) (194) (194) (400) (204) (719) (100) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 6% 15% 47% 1% 48% 19% 25% 23% 23% 17% 22% 21%
Good 16% % 18% 22% 8% 25% 12% 17% 23% 16% 17% 16% 14%
OK 28% 24% 35% 22% 21% 22% 31% 27% 15% 29% 25% 28% 28%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 5% 22% 5% 15% 10% 17% 11% 21% 11% 11%
Terrible 23% 44% 18% 3% 49% 1% 22% 20% 23% 21% 20% 23% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (364)  (388)  (240)  (340)  (252)  (433) (271) (180) (149) (220) (360)  (263)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — American citizens! We were long ahead of Dems, who were all against the BAN. https://t.co/SQOLi46tEf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 25% 16% 17% 17% 24% 22% 24% 5% 18% 15%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 9% 14% 13% 14% 5% 12% 9%
OK 21% 18% 21% 21% 29% 26% 18% 13% 22% 11% 23% 34%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 21% 22% 17% 16% 15% 40% 20% 16%
Terrible 27% 31% 24% 31% 22% 26% 27% 36% 25% 39% 28% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (784) (437) (558) (195) (194) (400) (206) (724) (98) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 15% 50% 0% 46% 17% 29% 22% 18% 23% 19% 20%
Good 12% 5% 13% 20% 2% 24% 11% 11% 15% 13% 9% 16% 9%
OK 21% 12% 29% 22% 8% 23% 25% 19% 21% 31% 23% 18% 19%
Bad 19% 28% 20% % 31% 5% 23% 16% 15% 14% 16% 20% 23%
Terrible 27% 54% 23% 2% 60% 2% 25% 26% 27% 24% 29% 27% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (364)  (389)  (242)  (338)  (254)  (434) (270) (180) (150) (221) (362)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5H. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — Great! https://t.co/YxWd5QJpga
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 26% 25% 25% 22% 25% 26% 25% 28% 10% 25% 15%
Good 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 19% 18% 28% 24% 8% 21% 19%
OK 37% 35% 37% 38% 38% 40% 39% 30% 34% 50% 40% 48%
Bad 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% 8%
Terrible 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 11% 13% 10% 23% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (781) (437) (554) (193) (194) (399) (205) (719) (100) (116) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 8% 20% 52% 7% 50% 21% 31% 31% 34% 26% 21% 23%
Good 21% 23% 19% 21% 21% 26% 19% 26% 22% 22% 26% 21% 17%
OK 37% 40% 44% 24% 40% 24% 42% 31% 32% 28% 31% 41% 44%
Bad 5% % 6% 0% 9% 0% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Terrible 12% 21% 10% 2% 24% 0% 12% 7% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (365) (385) (241) (338) (252) (435) (268) (179) (150) (218) (360) (263)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — They are one of the worst in the 'news’ business. Total slime balls! https://t.co/puXf1ldMTS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 16% 18% 13% 10% 13% 18% 21% 19% 1% 9% 15%
Good 15% 14% 19% 10% 23% 12% 14% 10% 15% 7% 20% 17%
OK 20% 15% 19% 20% 21% 25% 19% 13% 21% 10% 21% 17%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 19% 15% 14% 14% 35% 17% 21%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 25% 32% 34% 42% 31% 46% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (779) (439) (550) (193) (193) (398) (205) (717) (99) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 12% 38% 0% 38% 11% 20% 21% 14% 15% 17% 15%
Good 15% 3% 15% 29% 1% 28% 17% 14% 14% 18% 14% 16% 11%
OK 20% 8% 25% 25% 5% 25% 21% 18% 20% 24% 19% 18% 20%
Bad 17% 22% 22% 5% 22% 6% 20% 13% 13% 14% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 33% 65% 26% 3% 2% 3% 30% 34% 32% 30% 33% 32% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (362)  (385) (242)  (337) (252) (429) (271) (178) (151) (217) (359)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5J. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — They asked me to be at West Point on June 13th., & | will be there! https://t.co/NFHItMBbKy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 17% 20% 14% 13% 19% 18% 18% 21% 1% 14% 16%
Good 13% 14% 16% 10% 18% 10% 12% 13% 16% 8% 6% 5%
OK 35% 30% 31% 38% 38% 40% 33% 27% 33% 39% 37% 45%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 12% 16% 17% 13% 22% 16% 12%
Terrible 21% 23% 19% 22% 19% 18% 21% 24% 18% 30% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (781) (437) (553) (190) (191) (403) (206) (722) (99) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 42% 0% 40% 16% 20% 22% 19% 16% 19% 14%
Good 13% % 14% 20% 5% 24% 9% 18% 18% 20% 16% 9% 13%
OK 35% 26% 42% 34% 24% 33% 38% 32% 30% 31% 37% 38% 30%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 3% 27% 3% 17% 11% 10% 11% 13% 16% 16%
Terrible 21% 42% 15% 1% 43% 0% 21% 19% 20% 20% 19% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (366) (383) (241) (340) (252) (433) (272) (175) (151) (220) (358) (261)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5K. Trump Tweets April 27, 2020 — Laura, just another Fake News Report! https://t.co/Kya7NViNRB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 27, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 14% 9% 14% 1% 16% 12%
Good 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 7% 8% 10% 11% 1% 6% 3%
OK 30% 28% 28% 32% 30% 32% 35% 21% 30% 33% 25% 42%
Bad 21% 21% 19% 22% 24% 21% 15% 26% 19% 28% 23% 18%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 29% 24% 27% 28% 34% 26% 37% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (776) (434) (551) (190) (192) (397) (206) (718) (97) (114) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 12% 3% 7% 31% 0% 27% 12% 12% 14% 14% 10% 13% 11%
Good 9% 2% 10% 15% 0% 15% 8% 11% 8% 14% 6% 9% %
OK 30% 12% 38% 42% 11% 43% 30% 30% 33% 28% 38% 31% 25%
Bad 21% 27% 24% 8% 31% 11% 22% 20% 18% 16% 16% 23% 25%
Terrible 28% 56% 21% 4% 57% 4% 28% 28% 27% 28% 30% 24% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (362) (385) (238) (336) (250) (434) (269) (175) (149) (218) (357) (261)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 31% 38% 24% 34% 31% 29% 29% 35% 11% 27% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 58% 48% 60% 48% 53% 55% 59% 49% 76% 62% 50%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 17% 18% 16% 16% 12% 16% 14% 11% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (782) (437) (554) (189) (193) (402) (207) (722) (100) (113) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 6% 28% 64% 3% 63% 30% 34% 33% 31% 31% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 89% 51% 14% 94% 18% 54% 52% 54% 49% 52% 53% 61%
Not sure 16% 4% 21% 22% 3% 19% 15% 15% 13% 20% 18% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (366) (385) (240) (341) (253) (433) (273) (174) (152) (221) (359) (259)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 37% 44% 27% 39% 37% 34% 32% 39% 17% 28% 42%
No 52% 53% 46% 58% 49% 50% 51% 60% 48% 72% 60% 43%
Not sure 12% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 15% 8% 12% 11% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (785) (437) (557) (193) (194) (401) (206) (722) (100) (117) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 33% 67% 9% 68% 32% 40% 46% 37% 36% 34% 35%
No 52% 80% 51% 20% 84% 20% 57% 50% 42% 48% 53% 52% 55%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 13% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (367) (387) (240) (341) (252) (434) (270) (180) (151) (220) (359) (264)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 27 - 29, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 27 - 29, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.5, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.827.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You
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